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Huntingdonshire, Saturday, July 20, at Hunting-i
, ,don. . , - ' . .
'Cambridgeshire, Monday, July 22, at Cambridge.
Suffolk, Thursday, July 25, at Bury Saint Ed-
3 murid's. . '

Norfolk, 'Tuesday, July 30,' at the Castle of
^'•'Norwich.
City of Norwich, The same day, -at the Guildhall

of the said City. •

. ;• • HOME CIRCUIT.
Sir Richard Richards, Knt. Lord Chief Baron.

Mr-. Justice Park.
Hertfordshire, Thursday,. July 18, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, July 22, at Chelmsford.
Surrey, Monday, July 29, at Guildford.
Sussex,, Saturday, August 3, at Lewes.
Kent, Wednesday, August 7, at Maidstone.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Wood.

Mr. Justice Bay ley.
Mr. Baron Garrow.

Berkshire, Monday, July 15, at Abingdon;
Oxfordshire, Wednesday, July 1 7, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, July 20, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, The same day, at' the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Thursday, July 25, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Wednesday, July 31, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire; Monday, August' 5, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, August 10, at Mon-

• moutli.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, August 14j at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, The same day, at the City oi

Gloucester.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Graham.

Mr. Justice Holroyd.
Northamptonshire, Tuesday, July 16, at North-

ampton.
Rutlandshire, Friday, July 19, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, July 20, at Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, The same day, at the City of

Lincoln. .
Nottinghamshire, .Friday, July 26, at Notting-

ham.
Town of Nottingham, The same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Tuesday, July 30, at Derby. *
Leicestershire, Friday, August 2, at ' the Castle

. of Leicester.
..Borough of Leicester, The same day, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
City of, Coventry, Wednesday, August 7, attKe'City

of .Coventry.
Warwickshire, The same day, at Warwick;'

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bur rough.

Mf. Justice Richardson.
South'amptvR,- .Tuesday, July. 16, at. the Castle of

Wiltshire, Saturday, Jw}y 20, at New Sarum, ,
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Dorsetshire, Thursday, July 25,, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, 'Monday:, .'July 29,'at "the' Castle of

Exeter. "
City and County of Exeter, The same day, at the

Guildhall of the City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Monday, August 5, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Saturday, August 10, at the City

of Wells.
City and County of Bristol, Saturday, August 17,

at the Guildhall of the City of Bristol.

CHESTER CIRCUiT.
The Honourable Charles Warren.

The Honourable Samuel Marshall, Serjeant at Lstw.
Montgomeryshire, Thursday, August 8> at Pool.
Denbighshire, Wednesday, August 14, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Tuesday, August 20, at Mold.
Cheshire, Monday, August 26, at the Castle of

Chester.

CARMARTHEN CIRCUIT.
Samuel Heywood, Serjeant at Law.

John Balguy, Esq.
Carmarthen, Wednesday, August 21.
Haverfordwest, Tuesday^ August 27.
Cardigan, Monday, September 2.

SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
William Wingfield, Esq. Chief Justice.

Robert Matthew Casberd, Esq.
Radnorshire', Monday, August 19, at Presteig'ne.
Breconshire, Saturday, August 24, at Brecon.
Glamorganshire, Saturday, August 31, at Cardiff.

NORTH WALES CIRCUIT.
Hugh Leycester, Esq.
William Kenrick, Esq.

Merionethshire, Tuesday, August 6, at Dolgelly.
Carnarvonshire^ Monday, August 12, at Carnarvoa.
Anglesey, Saturday, August 17, atJBeaumaris.

7HEREAS by an Act of Parliament, passed
in'the forty-third year of the reign of His

late Majesty, intituled " An Act for permitting
'* certain goods imported into Great Britain to be
" secured in warehouses without payment of duty,"
it is, amongst other thiags, enacted, that it shall and
may be lawful foi the importer or importers, pro-
prietor or proprietors, consignee or consignees, of
any.of the goods, wares, or merchandise, enume-
rated or described in the table thereunto annexed,
parked (E), and which shall have been legally im-
ported or Brought into the port of London, to.
lodge and secure in a warehouse or warehouses
to be provided for that purpose, any such goods,
wares, or merchandise, under the joint locks of
the crown and the merchant, without payment at
the time of the first gentry of the duties of customs
,due on the importation thereof: and it is by the
said recited Act further enacted, that if the Lord
High Treasurer, or the Commissioners of "His Ma-
jesty's Treasury for the time beingi or any three or
more of them shall deem it expedient,, that the pro-
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